(ATTACHMENT 6) ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES; REPORT ON CHANGE ORDERS IN
EXCESS OF $25,000; REPORT ON BUDGET TRANSFERS; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL
REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY GRANT AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS

ACCEPTANCE OF DONATION

Location Donor Amount |Gift or Purpose District

Monetary Donations Over $5,000

Students/Families Experiencing
Office of Academics - Specialized Services NLIT Society 10,000.00 |Homelessness City-Wide
Total Monetary Donations Over $5,000 10,000.00
Monetary Donations
King High School MPS Foundation 550.20 |35 T-Shirts 3
King High School Thomas F. Biel 100.00 |Cross Country 3
King High School Green Bay Packers Football Team 1,000.00 |Bussing Costs For Flag Football Team 3
Office of Communications and School
Performance - Strategic Partnerships and Milwaukee Jewish Foundation-Daniel Weber
Customer Service and Shelley Weber DAF 100.00 |MPS School Supply Drive City-Wide
Pulaski High School WaterStone Bank 1,000.00 |Water Stone Bank Donation 7
Washington High School Community Baptist Church 1,000.00 |Ribbon Cutting 4
Total Monetary Donations 3,750.20
Non-Monetary Donations
Albert E Kagel School DonorsChoose 476.50 |Educational Kits & Games 6
Story School DonorsChoose 259.61 |Classroom Basics 4
Mitchell School DonorsChoose 293.74 |Basic Supplies for Learning 6
Allen-Field School DonorsChoose 204.58 |Food, Clothing & Hygiene 6
Pulaski High School DonorsChoose 343.93 |Art Supplies 7
Carver Academy DonorsChoose 501.12 |Instructional Technology 5
Engleburg School DonorsChoose 486.40 |Fine Motor Promotor! 2
Gwen T. Jackson School DonorsChoose 638.85 |Starting on the Right Foot 4
Garland School DonorsChoose 385.03 [Keep Calm and Learn On 8
Vincent High School DonorsChoose 222.38 |Preparing for 2023-24 1
Hayes Bilingual School DonorsChoose 239.96 |Fun With Fractions 6
James Fenimore Cooper School DonorsChoose 948.31 |Lighting Up Our Learning! 8
Alcott School DonorsChoose 298.85 |Zen Zone 7
Goodrich School DonorsChoose 249.17 [Hands on Learning 1
Goodrich School DonorsChoose 267.32 |Girls on the Run! 1
Goodrich School DonorsChoose 311.92 |Kindergarten Essentials 1
Goodrich School DonorsChoose 333.48 |Tis for Table 1
Goodrich School DonorsChoose 405.49 |Imaginative Play! 1
Goodrich School DonorsChoose 412.26 |Oh My Goodness, a Guinea Pig! 1
Goodrich School DonorsChoose 514.16 | Let's Get Organized! 1
MacDowell Montessori DonorsChoose 131.50 |More Teacher Made Materials 7
MacDowell Montessori DonorsChoose 131.50 |Instructional Technology 7
MacDowell Montessori DonorsChoose 301.95 [Storage With Style 7
MacDowell Montessori DonorsChoose 468.58 [Books 7
Milwaukee High School of the Arts DonorsChoose 346.03 [Class Notebooks Plus Headphones 4
Parkside School DonorsChoose 536.48 |Light Up Our Learning 1
Parkside School DonorsChoose 730.29 |Educational Kits & Games 1
Milwaukee Sign Language School DonorsChoose 732.10 |Stockin' Up on Supplies! 1
Ninety-Fifth Street School DonorsChoose 216.49 |Basic School Supplies 2
Ninety-Fifth Street School DonorsChoose 294.88 |Stand Up Magnetic Board 2
Project Stay Senior Institute DonorsChoose 699.88 |Learning On The Move 5
Kluge School DonorsChoose 462.42 |Let's Build a Garden 1
Riverwest Elementary DonorsChoose 593.23 |Flexible Seating 3
King High School DonorsChoose 174.08 |Food, Clothing & Hygiene 3
King High School DonorsChoose 468.87 [Snacks and Supplies for Success 3
Siefert School DonorsChoose 202.58 |Dazzling Disinfectant! 4
Trowbridge School DonorsChoose 352.42 [We Want to Be Story Champions! 8
Trowbridge School DonorsChoose 668.48 [Reel Them In! 8
Victory School DonorsChoose 403.35 [Show What You Know 8
Vieau School DonorsChoose 132.23 |Here Comes Summer 6
Vieau School DonorsChoose 191.19 |Rewards for K5! 6
Vieau School DonorsChoose 312.12 |Fun for My Kids Outside! 6
Vieau School DonorsChoose 355.79 [Calming Our Emotions in K! 6
William Cullen Bryant School DonorsChoose 384.44 |Art Supplies to Finish the Year 1
Zablocki School DonorsChoose 503.50 [Second Grade Stem Success! 8
Total Non-Monetary Donations 17,587.44
Total Value of Donations 31,337.64

* Donations from MPS Alumni -






